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2023 Boys Mid Southern Conference - 5/11/2023
Corydon Central High School

Meet Program

Event  1   Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
 Team  RelayLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Finals

9:26.40Salem   1  
8:56.00Brownstown Central   2  
8:47.03Charlestown   3  
8:15.53Austin   4  
8:36.55Silver Creek   5  
8:50.60Corydon Central   6  
9:22.00Scottsburg   7  
9:34.59North Harrison   8  

Event  2   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

YearName  SchoolLane Seed TimeComp#

Heat   1 of  2   Preliminaries

Austin 19.41Hacker, Leif  11   1 666
Salem 17.40Dean, Charles   9   3 809
Charlestown 14.98Ottersbach, Jake  12   4 738
North Harrison 16.92Ransdell, Gauge  12   5 791
Corydon Central 18.39Abell, Michael   9   6 743
Corydon Central 19.24Wise, Jansen  11   7 757

Heat   2 of  2   Preliminaries

Scottsburg 19.53Byrd, Nathan   9   1 835
Salem 18.69Ponsford, Seth  10   2 822
Brownstown Central 17.40Hutcheson, Gregory  10   3 696
Brownstown Central 16.10Engle, Isiaah  11   4 693
Eastern (Pekin) 16.60Adams, Andrew  12   5 760
Charlestown 17.84Duncan, Rhys  10   6 719
North Harrison 18.96Pellman, Maddox  12   7 789
Silver Creek 19.98Lopes-Pina, Jose  10   8 868

Event  3   Boys 100 Meter Dash
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

YearName  SchoolLane Seed TimeComp#

Heat   1 of  3   Preliminaries

Scottsburg 12.02Bottorff, Gabe  11   2 834
North Harrison 11.50Smith, Spencer  12   3 795
Brownstown Central 10.90Fritz, Hudson  11   4 694
Corydon Central 11.50Megnin, Darrius  11   5 752
Scottsburg 12.02Taylor, Conner  11   6 852
Eastern (Pekin) 12.90Houglin, Izaiah  10   7 764

Heat   2 of  3   Preliminaries

Charlestown 12.03Vaughn, Ethan  12   2 741
Silver Creek 11.52Calhoun, Chase  12   3 859
Salem 10.96Hacker, Aidan  12   4 811
Silver Creek 11.47Serna, Jaxson  10   5 876
Eastern (Pekin) 11.90Schear, Anthony   9   6 770
Charlestown 12.42Lockhart, Devon   9   7 730
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2023 Boys Mid Southern Conference - 5/11/2023
Corydon Central High School

Meet Program

Heat   3 of  3   Preliminaries...(Event  3   Boys 100 Meter Dash)

Austin 12.23Lee, Ethan  10   2 673
North Harrison 11.63Smith, Tucker  10   3 796
Brownstown Central 11.00Cummings, Caleb  12   4 689
Salem 11.20Tefft, Vance   9   5 828
Corydon Central 11.70Wiley, Trey  10   6 756
Austin 12.36Thomas, Cole  11   7 682

Alternates

Brownstown Central 11.40Pace, Jack   9   D1 702
Scottsburg 12.03Robison, Ethan  10   D2 850
Salem 12.54Deaton, Noah  10   D3 810
Silver Creek 13.32Powell, Jamari  10   D4 873
Scottsburg 15.02Vincent, Landen   9   D5 854

Event  4   Boys 1600 Meter Run
YearName  SchoolLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Finals

Brownstown Central 4:41.60Ratliff, Shane  10   1 705
Silver Creek 5:21.77Smith, Alex   9   2 877
Austin 4:29.40Mata, Carlos  10   3 676
Austin 4:30.80Rice, Brandon  12   4 680
Silver Creek 4:31.00Graham, Ryan   9   5 862
Corydon Central 4:36.20LaHue, Booker  10   6 749
Brownstown Central 4:43.60Ratliff, Chance  10   7 704
North Harrison 4:46.56Castro, Oxiel  12   8 778
Scottsburg 4:48.82Muncy, Jadon  11   9 846
Salem 4:51.81Wells, Rafe   9   10 832
Charlestown 4:59.00Oakley, Mason  11   11 737
Corydon Central 5:03.81Rowan, Chuck  10   12 754
Salem 5:15.28Walters, Brayden   9   13 830
Charlestown 5:23.37Lee, Cooper   9   14 729
Scottsburg 5:38.35Krieger, Ayden   9   15 841
Eastern (Pekin) 5:53.49Applegate, Grayson  10   16 761

Alternates

Scottsburg 5:58.50Everhart, Connor  10   D1 839
Scottsburg 6:26.08Neace, Nick   9   D2 847

Event  5   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
 Team  RelayLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Finals

49.41Austin   3  
46.50Eastern (Pekin)   4  
47.98Scottsburg   5  

Section   2 of  2   Finals

46.15Corydon Central   2  
45.10Salem   3  
43.79Brownstown Central   4  
43.80Silver Creek   5  
46.00Charlestown   6  
46.21North Harrison   7  
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2023 Boys Mid Southern Conference - 5/11/2023
Corydon Central High School

Meet Program

Event  6   Boys 400 Meter Dash
YearName  SchoolLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  3   Finals

Scottsburg 1:02.61Coats, Trayton   9   3 836
Eastern (Pekin) 59.70Jones, Kaden   9   4 767
Eastern (Pekin) 1:01.00Hunt, Isaiah   9   5 766

Section   2 of  3   Finals

Scottsburg 57.39Justice, Abrry   9   2 840
Austin 56.19Lee, Ethan  10   3 673
Brownstown Central 55.00Zike, Lane  11   4 714
Salem 56.10Kritzer, Finn   9   5 814
Silver Creek 56.27Lee, Kelo   9   6 867
North Harrison 57.56Hasagawa, Ryusei  10   7 781

Section   3 of  3   Finals

Silver Creek 54.35Rhodes, McKinley  12   1 874
Corydon Central 53.64Eve, Nick  11   2 747
North Harrison 52.71Smith, Tucker  10   3 796
Brownstown Central 51.20Driver, Garrett  11   4 691
Corydon Central 52.30Combs, Kye   9   5 745
Charlestown 53.11Gemme, Colin  11   6 722
Charlestown 53.70Chisman, Wyatt   9   7 715
Salem 54.70Tally, Jonathan  11   8 827

Alternates

Silver Creek 53.50Mosley, Donovan  12   D1 870
Brownstown Central 58.60Branaman, Clayton  10   D2 685

Event  7   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
YearName  SchoolLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Finals

Scottsburg 51.07Byrd, Nathan   9   2 835
Salem 48.20Ponsford, Seth  10   3 822
Austin 46.20Hacker, Leif  11   4 666
Silver Creek 47.17Coleman, Jeremiah   9   5 860
Corydon Central 51.00Wise, Jansen  11   6 757
Silver Creek 54.38Williams, Joseph   9   7 879

Section   2 of  2   Finals

Charlestown 45.21Duncan, Rhys  10   1 719
Salem 44.31Dean, Charles   9   2 809
Brownstown Central 43.60Hutcheson, Gregory  10   3 696
Charlestown 41.10Ottersbach, Jake  12   4 738
Brownstown Central 42.14Engle, Isiaah  11   5 693
Corydon Central 44.10Abell, Michael   9   6 743
North Harrison 44.35Ransdell, Gauge  12   7 791
North Harrison 45.60Pellman, Maddox  12   8 789

Event  8   Boys 800 Meter Run
YearName  SchoolLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Finals

North Harrison 2:24.33Merritt, Jacob  10   3-1A 787
Brownstown Central 2:17.00Owens, Damien   9   1-2A 701
Eastern (Pekin) 3:04.10Simic, Marco   9   5-2B 771
Salem 2:20.50Backherms, Carson  12   2-3A 802
Scottsburg 2:34.68Everhart, Connor  10   4-4A 839
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2023 Boys Mid Southern Conference - 5/11/2023
Corydon Central High School

Meet Program

Section   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  8   Boys 800 Meter Run)

Austin 2:03.07Mata, Carlos  10   3-1A 676
Charlestown 2:09.69Gemme, Cameron  10   7-1B 721
Salem 2:16.20Wells, Rafe   9   11-1C 832
Austin 2:01.30Rice, Brandon  12   1-2A 680
Silver Creek 2:06.10Graham, Ryan   9   5-2B 862
Corydon Central 2:13.78Rowan, Chuck  10   9-2C 754
Corydon Central 2:01.31Lewis, Sawyer  11   2-3A 751
Brownstown Central 2:07.00Edwards, Bradley  12   6-3B 692
North Harrison 2:15.38Kimmel, Owen  12   10-3C 783
Silver Creek 2:04.87Jewell, Austin  12   4-4A 865
Charlestown 2:11.15Porcius, Simeon  12   8-4B 740
Scottsburg 2:17.00Neace, Skyler  12   12-4C 848

Alternates

Brownstown Central 2:10.60Ratliff, Shane  10   D1 705
Silver Creek 2:13.76Just, Glenn  10   D2 866
Scottsburg 2:36.00Neace, Nick   9   D3 847

Event  9   Boys 200 Meter Dash
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

YearName  SchoolLane Seed TimeComp#

Heat   1 of  3   Preliminaries

Charlestown 24.50Vaughn, Ethan  12   2 741
Corydon Central 23.83Megnin, Darrius  11   3 752
Brownstown Central 22.90Cummings, Caleb  12   4 689
Corydon Central 23.80Eve, Nick  11   5 747
Silver Creek 25.50Ward, Kedon  10   6 878

Heat   2 of  3   Preliminaries

Eastern (Pekin) 24.70Schear, Anthony   9   2 770
Charlestown 23.88Gemme, Colin  11   3 722
North Harrison 22.95Smith, Spencer  12   4 795
Salem 23.78Tefft, Vance   9   5 828
Scottsburg 24.31Salkeld, Cole  10   6 851
Eastern (Pekin) 28.10Terry, Chris  12   7 773

Heat   3 of  3   Preliminaries

Scottsburg 25.10Bottorff, Gabe  11   2 834
Salem 24.10Tally, Jonathan  11   3 827
Brownstown Central 23.00Pace, Jack   9   4 702
North Harrison 23.29Smith, Tucker  10   5 796
Silver Creek 24.19Mosley, Donovan  12   6 870
Austin 25.37Lee, Ethan  10   7 673

Alternates

Brownstown Central 23.60Fritz, Hudson  11   D1 694
Salem 25.10Kritzer, Finn   9   D2 814
Scottsburg 25.50Taylor, Conner  11   D3 852
Salem 25.60Nguyen, Lenny   9   D4 821
Scottsburg 25.80Robison, Ethan  10   D5 850
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2023 Boys Mid Southern Conference - 5/11/2023
Corydon Central High School

Meet Program

Event  10   Boys 3200 Meter Run
YearName  SchoolLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Finals

Brownstown Central 10:15.00Ratliff, Shane  10   1 705
North Harrison 10:35.74Castro, Oxiel  12   2 778
Austin 10:00.00Marshall, Jackson  12   3 674
Corydon Central 10:04.89LaHue, Booker  10   4 749
Brownstown Central 10:11.43Ratliff, Chance  10   5 704
Austin 10:12.42Konkler, Brayden   9   6 671
Scottsburg 10:39.08Muncy, Jadon  11   7 846
Eastern (Pekin) 10:45.00Gosnell, Glenn  11   8 762
Silver Creek 11:11.06James, Logan   9   9 864
North Harrison 11:12.28Radcliff, Chase  12   10 790
Salem 11:14.45Wells, Rafe   9   11 832
Corydon Central 11:20.00Best, Chase  12   12 744
Salem 11:32.38Walters, Brayden   9   13 830
Silver Creek 11:41.70Baggett, David   9   14 856
Charlestown 11:45.00Oakley, Mason  11   15 737
Charlestown 12:29.34Lopez Sanchez, Denver   9   16 731
Scottsburg 12:40.85Krieger, Ayden   9   17 841
Eastern (Pekin) 12:50.00Applegate, Grayson  10   18 761

Alternates

Brownstown Central 11:07.20Wellman, Traven  11   D1 711

Event  11   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
 Team  RelayLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Finals

3:55.00Eastern (Pekin)   3  
3:49.15Scottsburg   4  
3:49.55North Harrison   5  

Section   2 of  2   Finals

3:41.50Austin   2  
3:39.00Charlestown   3  
3:30.15Corydon Central   4  
3:34.84Brownstown Central   5  
3:39.46Silver Creek   6  
3:44.10Salem   7  

Event  12   Boys Long Jump
Top 9 Advance by Mark

YearName  SchoolPos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  2   Preliminaries

Brownstown Central 18-09.00Pace, Jack   9   1 702
Corydon Central 18-09.50Lawyer, Carson   9   2 750
North Harrison 19-02.50Langdon, David  10   3 786
Salem 19-07.00Stephenson, Justin  12   4 826
Austin 19-08.00Thomas, Cole  11   5 682
Salem 19-11.00Baughman, Hayden  12   6 803
North Harrison 20-03.50Waynescott, Joshua  10   7 798
Corydon Central 21-03.00Wolfe, Titus  10   8 758
Charlestown 21-10.00Ottersbach, Jake  12   9 738
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2023 Boys Mid Southern Conference - 5/11/2023
Corydon Central High School

Meet Program

Flight   2 of  2   Preliminaries...(Event  12   Boys Long Jump)

Eastern (Pekin) 15-09.00Houglin, Izaiah  10   1 764
Austin 16-11.50Howard, Gunner  11   2 670
Silver Creek 17-05.00Calhoun, Chase  12   3 859
Silver Creek 17-05.00Coleman, Jeremiah   9   4 860
Brownstown Central 17-05.00Branaman, Clayton  10   5 685
Eastern (Pekin) 17-10.00Adams, Andrew  12   6 760
Scottsburg 17-11.00Robison, Ethan  10   7 850
Charlestown 18-03.00Duncan, Rhys  10   8 719
Scottsburg 18-06.00Mata, Bryson  10   9 842

Alternates

North Harrison 17-01.50Heun, Logan   9   D1 782
Silver Creek 15-11.50Powell, Jamari  10   D2 873

Event  13   Boys High Jump
YearName  SchoolPos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Silver Creek NHLopes-Pina, Jose  10   1 868
Silver Creek 5-02.00Robertson, Joseph  10   2 875
North Harrison 5-02.00Heun, Logan   9   3 782
Scottsburg 5-04.00Morris, Jayden  11   4 845
Charlestown 5-06.00Chisman, Wyatt   9   5 715
Austin 5-06.00Nease, Devin  11   6 678
Scottsburg 5-06.00Coats, Trayton   9   7 836
Corydon Central 5-08.00Jones, Maxx  10   8 748
Eastern (Pekin) 5-10.00Howard, Alex  12   9 765
Brownstown Central 5-10.00Cummings, Caleb  12   10 689
Salem 6-00.00Stephenson, Justin  12   11 826
Corydon Central 6-00.00Woods, Sean  12   12 759
Eastern (Pekin) 6-02.00Adams, Andrew  12   13 760
North Harrison 6-02.00Waynescott, Joshua  10   14 798
Salem 6-02.00Baughman, Hayden  12   15 803
Charlestown 6-04.00Ottersbach, Jake  12   16 738

Event  14   Boys Discus Throw
Top 9 Advance by Mark

YearName  SchoolPos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  2   Preliminaries

Salem 71-09Shipman, Logan   9   1 825
Austin 81-07.50Hollan, Jadon  12   2 668
Salem 82-07Cornwell, Brandon  10   3 807
Scottsburg 83-08Tellez, Henry   9   4 853
Austin 90-05Smith, Thomas   9   5 681
Corydon Central 96-05Miller, James   9   6 753
Scottsburg 98-10Robison, Alex  10   7 849
North Harrison 105-04King, Peyton  10   8 784
Scottsburg 108-00Beswick, David  11   9 833
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2023 Boys Mid Southern Conference - 5/11/2023
Corydon Central High School

Meet Program

Flight   2 of  2   Preliminaries...(Event  14   Boys Discus Throw)

North Harrison 112-06.50Stuffle, Isiah  12   1 797
Silver Creek 114-05Hobbs, Jackson  12   2 863
Eastern (Pekin) 118-04Smith, Talon  12   3 772
Brownstown Central 123-11Disque, Jaden  10   4 690
Silver Creek 123-11Newman, Eli  12   5 872
Brownstown Central 125-09Hutchinson, Isaac   9   6 697
Charlestown 136-11Davenport, Colin  12   7 718
Eastern (Pekin) 138-00Hardy, James  12   8 763
Charlestown 139-02Cowper, Zach  10   9 717

Alternates

Brownstown Central 119-05Branaman, Ryan  11   D1 686
Silver Creek 83-03Allen, Zachary  10   D2 855
Austin 81-06Bowling, John   9   D3 663

Event  15   Boys Shot Put
Top 9 Advance by Mark

YearName  SchoolPos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  2   Preliminaries

Corydon Central 30-00.00Miller, James   9   1 753
Salem 31-03.00Cornwell, Brandon  10   2 807
Austin 31-10.00Hollan, Jadon  12   3 668
Salem 32-01.00Applegate, Blake   9   4 801
Scottsburg 32-07.50Tellez, Henry   9   5 853
North Harrison 36-05.00King, Peyton  10   6 784
Austin 37-05.00Smith, Thomas   9   7 681
North Harrison 39-09.50Stuffle, Isiah  12   8 797

Flight   2 of  2   Preliminaries

Silver Creek 41-05.50Hobbs, Jackson  12   1 863
Eastern (Pekin) 41-08.00Smith, Talon  12   2 772
Brownstown Central 42-04.00Disque, Jaden  10   3 690
Silver Creek 42-08.75Newman, Eli  12   4 872
Scottsburg 43-00.50Craig, Ben  11   5 837
Brownstown Central 44-03.00Branaman, Ryan  11   6 686
Eastern (Pekin) 47-07.00Hardy, James  12   7 763
Charlestown 47-09.75Cowper, Zach  10   8 717
Charlestown 52-10.00Davenport, Colin  12   9 718

Alternates

Brownstown Central 39-00.00Stuckwisch, Sloan   9   D1 709
Silver Creek 31-09.00Allen, Zachary  10   D2 855
Scottsburg 30-07.50Robison, Alex  10   D3 849
Scottsburg 28-10.00Vincent, Landen   9   D4 854
Austin 27-02.00Hollan, Kadon  10   D5 669
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2023 Boys Mid Southern Conference - 5/11/2023
Corydon Central High School

Meet Program

Event  16   Boys Pole Vault
YearName  SchoolPos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Brownstown Central 8-06.00Peak, Bryce  11   1 703
Brownstown Central 9-00.00McCrary, Aden  10   2 700
North Harrison 9-06.00Caffee, Carson  12   3 776
Corydon Central 10-00.00Wise, Jansen  11   4 757
Austin 10-00.00Nease, Devin  11   5 678
Eastern (Pekin) 10-06.00McDonald, Devin  12   6 769
Eastern (Pekin) 10-06.00Howard, Alex  12   7 765
Scottsburg 11-00.00Neace, Skyler  12   8 848
North Harrison 11-00.00Clunie, Grayson   9   9 779
Salem 11-00.00Schocke, Harley  11   10 824
Salem 11-06.00Ponsford, Seth  10   11 822
Corydon Central 13-06.00Woods, Sean  12   12 759


